

				A Folino Construction		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		FJ Zottola Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		M. O'HERRON COMPANY	
Project No: 2018-GI-106-0				\$6,081,865.71		\$5,922,368.00		\$4,424,000.00		\$5,043,893.00		\$5,333,333.00	
Project Name: Thomas and McPherson Green Infrastructure				\$6,081,865.71		\$5,922,368.00		\$4,424,000.00		\$5,043,893.00		\$5,333,333.00	
Items	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
W-2	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 52	LF	327	\$125.30	\$40,973.10	\$200	\$65,400.00	\$70	\$22,890.00	\$100	\$32,700.00	\$115	\$37,605.00
W-3	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 52	LF	2070	\$131.74	\$272,701.80	\$135	\$279,450.00	\$98	\$202,860.00	\$115	\$238,050.00	\$127	\$262,890.00
W-15	PUBLIC WATER SERVICE LINE - PEXA - ALL SIZES, UP TO 15 LF IN TOTAL LENGTH	EA	71	\$2,874.92	\$204,119.32	\$1,200.00	\$85,200.00	\$65	\$4,615.00	\$1,500.00	\$106,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$213,000.00
W-17	PUBLIC WATER SERVICE LINE - PEXA - ALL SIZES, GREATER THAN 15 LF IN TOTAL LENGTH	LF	1542	\$47.44	\$73,152.48	\$40	\$61,680.00	\$60	\$92,520.00	\$65	\$100,230.00	\$65	\$100,230.00
W-19	EXTRA WATERLINE EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (> 8 FT DEEP)	CY	19	\$112.31	\$2,133.89	\$105	\$1,995.00	\$50	\$950.00	\$20	\$380.00	\$25	\$475.00
W-20	SERVICE LINE CONNECTION - WET OR DRY TAP (1")	EA	71	\$1,967.52	\$139,693.92	\$1,400.00	\$99,400.00	\$450	\$31,950.00	\$500	\$35,500.00	\$500	\$35,500.00
W-21	MECHANICAL JOINT DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	6981	\$3.25	\$22,688.25	\$7	\$48,867.00	\$7	\$48,867.00	\$4.25	\$29,669.25	\$4	\$27,924.00
W-23	MEDIUM EXTENSION GATE BOX - CAST IRON, ROUND LID	EA	21	\$672.40	\$14,120.40	\$700	\$14,700.00	\$600	\$12,600.00	\$350	\$7,350.00	\$395	\$8,295.00
W-29	INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$5,235.47	\$15,706.41	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
W-35	6" GATE VALVE INSTALLED AS PART OF NEW WATER LINE	EA	8	\$2,025.97	\$16,207.76	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$975	\$7,800.00
W-36	8" GATE VALVE INSTALLED AS PART OF NEW WATER LINE	EA	13	\$2,401.53	\$31,219.89	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,325.00	\$17,225.00
W-59	WATERLINE STOP (8 - 18")	IN. OF DIAM	16	\$714.07	\$11,425.12	\$900	\$14,400.00	\$900	\$14,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$725	\$11,600.00
W-87	PRIVATE WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT W/ TYPE "K" COPPER PIPE, SERVICE LINE CONNECTION(WET OR DRY TAP) -1" DIAMETER AND LESS - 0 TO 20 FT. IN TOTAL LENGTH	EA	60	\$3,035.00	\$182,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$264,000.00
W-88	PRIVATE WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT W/ TYPE "K" COPPER PIPE, SERVICE LINE CONNECTION(WET OR DRY TAP) -1" DIAMETER AND LESS - GREATER THAN 20 FT. IN TOTAL LENGTH	LF	807	\$49.66	\$40,075.62	\$80	\$64,560.00	\$70	\$56,490.00	\$75	\$60,525.00	\$65	\$52,455.00
W-90	INSTALLATION OF SERVICE LINE THROUGH CONCRETE FLOOR	EA	10	\$1,697.69	\$16,976.90	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
W-91	INSTALLATION OF INTERNAL PLUMBING IMPROVEMENTS	EA	20	\$1,892.08	\$37,841.60	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$100	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
W-95	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$473.90	\$1,421.70	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750	\$2,250.00	\$500	\$1,500.00
S-3	12" PVC PIPE	LF	60	\$104.30	\$6,258.00	\$70	\$4,200.00	\$50	\$3,000.00	\$100	\$6,000.00	\$50	\$3,000.00
S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 SEWER PIPE	LF	1421	\$116.60	\$165,688.60	\$90	\$127,890.00	\$79	\$112,259.00	\$105	\$149,205.00	\$70	\$99,470.00
S-5	18" PVC SDR 26 SEWER PIPE	LF	20	\$130.81	\$2,616.20	\$300	\$6,000.00	\$90	\$1,800.00	\$130	\$2,600.00	\$80	\$1,600.00
S-35	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 15' DEPTH	CY	1019	\$41.63	\$42,420.97	\$30	\$30,570.00	\$70	\$71,330.00	\$30	\$30,570.00	\$75	\$76,425.00
S-37	AGGREGATE TRENCH BACKFILL ABOVE PIPE ZONE	CY	955	\$93.55	\$89,340.25	\$75	\$71,625.00	\$50	\$47,750.00	\$45	\$42,975.00	\$60	\$57,300.00
S-49	48" PRE-CAST MANHOLE (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	EA	27	\$6,658.50	\$179,779.50	\$10,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$175,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$202,500.00
S-55	MANHOLE TIE-IN / CONNECTION	EA	41	\$195.89	\$8,031.49	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$350	\$14,350.00	\$500	\$20,500.00	\$350	\$14,350.00
S-65	CATCH BASIN - CAST-IN-PLACE - TYPE 13	EA	19	\$5,824.03	\$110,656.57	\$6,400.00	\$121,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$108,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$129,200.00
G-3	AASHTO #57 AGGREGATE STONE	CY	4143	\$89.70	\$371,627.10	\$77	\$319,011.00	\$48	\$198,864.00	\$50	\$207,150.00	\$52	\$215,436.00
G-5	OBSERVATION PIPE FOR AGGREGATE STORAGE	EA	12	\$1,052.23	\$12,626.76	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$350	\$4,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$600	\$7,200.00
G-6	HDPE ANTI-SEEP COLLARS	EA	12	\$1,856.00	\$22,272.00	\$850	\$10,200.00	\$525	\$6,300.00	\$500	\$6,000.00	\$300	\$3,600.00
G-7	VERTICAL CLEANOUTS	EA	52	\$1,052.23	\$54,715.96	\$1,100.00	\$57,200.00	\$500	\$26,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$575	\$29,900.00
G-19	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL	CY	8957	\$41.63	\$372,879.91	\$30	\$268,710.00	\$28	\$250,796.00	\$35	\$313,495.00	\$30	\$268,710.00
G-24	WEIR BOXES & WEIRS	EA	13	\$4,330.68	\$56,298.84	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$750	\$9,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
G-25	UNDERDRAIN CONNECTION TO CATCH BASIN	EA	17	\$928	\$15,776.00	\$200	\$3,400.00	\$250	\$4,250.00	\$25	\$425.00	\$200	\$3,400.00
G-26	UTILITY SERVICE SLEEVING	LF	84	\$40.74	\$3,422.16	\$95	\$7,980.00	\$60	\$5,040.00	\$500	\$42,000.00	\$50	\$4,200.00
G-30	IMPERMEABLE GEOMEMBRANE LINER	SY	6245	\$92.51	\$577,724.95	\$30	\$187,350.00	\$30	\$187,350.00	\$20	\$124,900.00	\$45	\$281,025.00
G-48	SAND BED	CY	35	\$127.69	\$4,469.15	\$130	\$4,550.00	\$50	\$1,750.00	\$45	\$1,575.00	\$50	\$1,750.00
G-60	FLUSH CONCRETE CURB	LF	1151	\$88.17	\$101,483.67	\$45	\$51,795.00	\$35	\$40,285.00	\$45	\$51,795.00	\$58	\$66,758.00
G-61	PERMEABLE PAVERS	SY	623	\$119.44	\$74,411.12	\$150	\$93,450.00	\$108	\$67,884.00	\$80.25	\$49,995.75	\$105	\$65,415.00
G-64	4" SOLID PVC PIPE - INCLUDING BEDDING AND FITTINGS	LF	75	\$45.66	\$3,424.50	\$30	\$2,250.00	\$80	\$6,000.00	\$65	\$4,875.00	\$25	\$1,875.00
G-65	30" PERFORATED HDPE PIPE	LF	840	\$47.87	\$40,210.80	\$65	\$54,600.00	\$106	\$89,040.00	\$95	\$79,800.00	\$100	\$84,000.00
G-66	36" PERFORATED HDPE PIPE	LF	3886	\$57.39	\$223,017.54	\$85	\$330,310.00	\$118	\$458,548.00	\$100	\$388,600.00	\$115	\$446,890.00
G-68	TRASH GUARD2	EA	18	\$1,275.64	\$22,961.52	\$850	\$15,300.00	\$500	\$9,000.00	\$475	\$8,550.00	\$350	\$6,300.00
R-1	CONCRETE PAVING BASE (ALL CLASSES)	CY	973	\$359.59	\$349,881.07	\$440	\$428,120.00	\$350	\$389,250.00	\$400	\$380,200.00	\$395	\$384,335.00
R-3A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RESTORATION	SY	228	\$131.69	\$30,025.32	\$100	\$22,800.00	\$100	\$22,800.00	\$117	\$26,676.00	\$350	\$79,800.00
R-3B	ADA HANDICAPPED RAMP	EA	2	\$3,014.89	\$6,029.78	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,654.50	\$5,309.00
R-4	CONCRETE DEEP CURB AND DEEP RADIUS CURB	LF	2493	\$62.96	\$156,959.28	\$85	\$211,905.00	\$45	\$112,185.00	\$70	\$174,510.00	\$68	\$169,524.00
R-7	COLD PATCH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	TON	457	\$117.55	\$53,720.35	\$150	\$68,550.00	\$135	\$61,695.00	\$110	\$50,270.00	\$110	\$50,270.00
R-8	MILLING	CY	1246	\$1.76	\$2,192.96	\$40	\$49,840.00	\$38	\$47,348.00	\$72	\$89,712.00	\$36	\$44,856.00
R-11	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - WEARING COURSE	TON	669	\$129.23	\$86,454.87	\$100	\$66,900.00	\$108	\$72,252.00	\$120	\$80,280.00	\$105	\$70,245.00
R-12	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - BINDER COURSE	TON	1094	\$115.97	\$126,871.18	\$100	\$109,400.00	\$96.50	\$105,571.00	\$120	\$131,280.00	\$95	\$103,930.00
R-19	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SY	1918	\$18.07	\$34,658.26	\$10	\$19,180.00	\$22	\$42,196.00	\$5	\$9,590.00	\$15	\$28,770.00
R-21	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE	CY	887	\$50.40	\$44,704.80	\$70	\$62,090.00	\$45	\$39,915.00	\$55	\$48,785.00	\$55	\$48,785.00
R-22	6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	LF	2280	\$15.27	\$34,815.60	\$25	\$57,000.00	\$8	\$18,240.00	\$20	\$45,600.00	\$30	\$68,400.00
R-25	4" TRAFFIC MARKINGS	LF	480	\$3.47	\$1,665.60	\$5	\$2,400.00	\$3.25	\$1,560.00	\$20	\$9,600.00	\$6	\$2,880.00
R-42	REMOVE & RESET CONCRETE AND DECORATIVE PAVERS4	SY	724	\$46.26	\$33,492.24	\$65	\$47,060.00	\$60	\$43,440.00	\$40	\$28,960.00	\$18	\$13,032.00
R-44	TREE REMOVE & REPLACE	EA	6	\$6,713.02	\$40,278.12	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$90	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
R-48	GRANITE CURB	LF	890	\$155.85	\$138,706.50	\$200	\$178,000.00	\$100	\$89,000.00	\$90	\$80,100.00	\$64	\$56,960.00
R-49	CONCRETE PAVERS	SY	323	\$30.08	\$9,715.84	\$110	\$35,530.00	\$143	\$46,189.00	\$50	\$16,150.00	\$18	\$5,814.00
R-50	TREE TRIMMING	MHR	40	\$306.44	\$12,257.60	\$500	\$20,000.00	\$100	\$4,000.00	\$75	\$3,000.00	\$150	\$6,000.00
U-1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION, PERMITS, BONDS AND INSURANCE, MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC, AND EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	LS	1	\$231,162.16	\$231,162.16	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$158,531.00	\$158,531.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00
U-4	ROCK AND OBSTRUCTION EXCAVATION, ALL DETPHSS	CY	90	\$61.41	\$5,526.90	\$150	\$13,500.00	\$100	\$9,000.00	\$40	\$3,600.00	\$44	\$3,960.00
U-5	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL6	CY	400	\$101.61	\$40,644.00	\$110	\$44,000.00	\$70	\$28,000.00	\$40	\$16,000.00	\$48	\$19,200.00
U-6	HAND DIGGING AND TUNNELING	MHR	80	\$68.53	\$5,482.40	\$80	\$6,400.00	\$60	\$4,800.00	\$55	\$4,400.00	\$58	\$4,640.00
U-9	CONCRETE ANCHORS AND THRUST BLOCKS	CY	47	\$260.26	\$12,232.22	\$350	\$16,450.00	\$170	\$7,990.00	\$195	\$9,165.00	\$200	\$9,400.00
U-11	BYPASS/DEWATERING PUMPING AS DIRECTED	HR	140	\$42.21	\$5,909.40	\$50	\$7,000.00	\$10	\$1,400.00	\$150	\$21,000.00	\$15	\$2,100.00
U-12	FLAG PERSON	MHR	5280	\$84.42	\$445,737.60	\$60	\$316,800.00	\$65	\$343,200.00	\$60	\$316,800.00	\$68	\$359,040.00
U-13	OFF DUTY UNIFORMED OFFICER	MHR	160	\$63.60	\$10,176.00	\$65	\$10,400.00	\$70	\$11,200.00	\$55	\$8,800.00	\$58	\$9,280.00
U-14	MISCELLANEOUS WORK TIME FOR A FULL CREW	CHR	640	\$554.49	\$354,873.60	\$625	\$400,000.00	\$300	\$192,000.00	\$600	\$384,000.00	\$500	\$320,000.00
U-15	MISCELLANEOUS PREMIUM WORK FOR FULL TIME CREW	CHR	320	\$366.37	\$117,238.40	\$750	\$240,000.00	\$150	\$48,000.00	\$300			